DOC # 0153729

02/06/2018

12 - 24 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$35.00

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: AE

RPTT: Reco Book- 317 Page- 0166

A.P.N. No.: 002-102-19
R.P.T.T. Exempt # 5
Escrow No.: 79087
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

DANIEL M. STOTLER

# **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That AMANDA M. STOTLER a married woman for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to DANIEL M. STOTLER, a married man as his sole and separate property all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of Section 9, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Lot 52 in SUN GOLD MANOR UNIT NO. 1, according to the Official Subdivision Map recorded September 30, 1952 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 63 as File No. 27842, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2017 - 2018: 002-102-19

#### SUBJECT TO:

P O Box 145 Panaca, NV 89042

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: February 02, 2018

AMANDA M. STOTLER	$\langle \rangle$
State of NEVADA )  County of LINCOLN )  State of NEVADA )  NEVADA )	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 6th day of February  By: Amenda M. Stotler  Signature: Notary Public Don-Rita Rice Expiration Date: 5/7/20	, 2018
DON-RITA RICE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 16-2506-11 My Appt. Expires May 7, 202	0

02/06/2018

02:24 PM

## Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

### STATE OF NEVADA

## **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

		sor Parcel Number(s) 02-102-19		FOR RE	ECORDI	Recorded By	y: AE	Fee: \$35,00 RPTT:
	) <u> </u>			Document	/Instrum⊾	Book- 317	Page- 0	166
	" —			Book		Page	<b>3</b> \	1
		····		Date of Re	cording:			
C	i) —			Notes:				
		f Property /acant Land	h)					
		Condo/Townhouse	b) ☑ Single Fa	amily Res.			The same of the sa	
		partment Bldg.	f) D Commen	cial/Industria			-	7
g	) 🗆 A	Agricultural	h) D Mobile H			V		1
ij		Other:				1		1
3. <i>E</i>	. Tota	al Value/Sales Price of Pr	roperty		1	\		\$0.00
t	). Des	ed in Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (Value of F	Property)	1			
		nsfer Tax Value		7				\$0.00
C	I. REA	AL PROPERTY TRANSF	ER TAX DUE:		/	-/-		\$0.00
		nption Claimed:	1					
a	ı. Trai	nsfer Tax Exemption, per	NRS 375.090, \$	Section: 5	<u> </u>			
t	). Exp	lain Reason for Exemption	on: Wife deeding	ig to Husban	d without co	onsideration		
				1	<			•
5. F	artial	Interest: Percentage bei	ing transferred:	100	_%			
Tha u	ndaral	laned alkalanas and a stud	The state of the s			<b>\</b>		
NRS 1	11UUS 175 11	Igned declares and acknowled	owledges, under	penalty of p	erjury, pursi	uant to NRS	375.060	and
DA SU	onorte	0 that the information produced by documentation if ca	ovided is correct	to the best of	of their infor	mation and	belief, an	d can
Furthe	ermore	e, the parties agree that o	disallowance of	stantiate the	noisemoine	provided n	erein. oosiaatia	
ZULIKI	א וואוויג	ix due may result in a de	naity of 10% of i	he fay due n	lus interact	at 1% nar m	wanth	n or
rursi	iant to	O NRS 375.030, the Buy	ег and Seller si	nall be jointi	v and seve	rally liable	for any	
additi	onal a	amount owed.		1			,	
Siana	huro	forts abround i	601	L .				
Jigiia		AMANDA M. STOTLER	VII.	Capaci	ty: GRAN1	OR		
Signa	ture:	JANUADY NE 9101FEK		Canaci	ty: GRANT	-66		
•		DANIEL M. STOTLER		- Capaci	y. GIVANI	EC;		<u> </u>
	SELI	LER (GRANTOR) INFOR	RMATION	BUY	'ER (GRAN	TEE) INFO	RMATION	ď
		(REQUIRED)		-		QUIRED)		
יו זמחי	vame:	Amenda M. Stotler		Print Name:	Daniel M. S	Stotler		
Addre		P O Box 145		Address:	P O Box 14	45		
Jily/O	17ZIP	Panaca, NV 89042		City/ST/Zip	Panaca, N	V 89042	-	
	C	OMPANY/PERSON DEC	NIESTING DEA	ÓDNINO /	، عد احماد	.40-#	<b>D</b> '	_
Comp	any N	OMPANY/PERSON REC ame: Cow County Title (	ioso ni <b>io</b> rec So	ALDING (16	Escrow No.	<u>στ Seller or</u> • σορεσ	Ruyer)	
\ddre	ss: P.	O. Box 518, 328 Main St	reet		LOUIUW ND.	. /900/		
City: I	Pioche	. / /	State: NV		Zip	89043		
	The Real Property lies, the Person of the Pe	(AS A PUBLIC RECOF	RD THIS FORM	MAY BE RE	CORDED/N	HCROFILM	ED)	